A person or entity does not acquire an interest in an ABLE account by

making contributions to an account. A contribution to any account for a beneficiary must be rejected if

the contribution would cause either the aggregate balance of the account to exceed five hundred and

fifty thousand dollars ($550,000).

(e) Unless prohibited by federal law, upon the death of a designated beneficiary, proceeds from

an account may be transferred to the estate of a designated beneficiary, or to an account for another

eligible individual specified by the designated beneficiary or the estate of the designated beneficiary.